_ GRINNELL CITY COUNCIL REGULAR SESSION MEETING
MONDAY, SEPTEMBER 21, 2020 AT 7:00 P.M.

Grinnell VIA ZOOM

Jowelof thePrsirie ttps://z0om. us/i/99543004270? pwd=a0UxazRtSGpxVXdyUGx6RVFMVi9qQT09

MINUTES

Mayor Agnew called the meeting to order at 7:00 p.m. with all the council members in
attendance via Zoom.

White made the motion, second by Hueftle-Worley to approve the agenda. AYES: 6-0.
Motion carried.

Hueftle-Worley made the motion, second by White to approve the consent agenda as
follows:

1. Previous minutes as drafted from the Monday, September 8, 2020 Regular
Session.
2. Review Campbell Fund requests.

AYES: 6-0. Motion carried.

The Council acknowledged receipt of the previous meeting minutes and other
communications as follows:

Finance Committee minutes: September 8, 2020.

Public Works & Grounds Committee minutes: September 8, 2020.
Public Safety Committee minutes: September 8, 2020.

Planning Committee minutes: September 8, 2020.

Veterans Memorial Commission Minutes August 31, 2020.
August 2020 Treasurer’s Report.

August 2020 Monthly Police Report.

Mayor’s Energy Efficiency Day Proclamation.

SeoecoTe

~— ~

FINANCE COMMITTEE

Wray made the motion, second by White to approve Resolution No. 2020-155 — A
resolution authorizing payment in the amount of $33,799.74 for payment of lowa
Reinvestment Grant funds for the improvements made by Grinnell Center, LLC in
accordance with development agreement. AYES: 6-0. Motion carried.

Wray made the motion, second by Bly to approve Resolution No. 2020-156 — A
resolution accepting the Street Finance Report for FY 2020. AYES: 6-0. Motion carried.

Wray made the motion, second by White to approve special Campbell Fund request to
contribute to a new local youth mentoring program. AYES: 6-0. Motion carried.


https://zoom.us/j/99543004270?pwd=a0UxazRtSGpxVXdyUGx6RVFMVi9qQT09

An update was provided on economic development projects. No action was taken.
PUBLIC WORKS AND GROUNDS COMMITTEE

Hueftle-Worley made the motion, second by Gaard to approve Resolution No. 2020-157
— A resolution establishing specifications for sidewalks. AYES: 6-0. Motion carried.

Hueftle-Worley made the motion, second by Wray to approve Windstream ROW
request, 6th Ave - Penrose St to Oak St. AYES: 6-0. Motion carried.

An update was provided regarding the Water Department Director recruitment process.
No action was taken.

Hueftle-Worley made the motion, second by Wray to approve tour of the Grinnell
Wastewater Treatment Facility for Monday, September 28" at 5:00 p.m. AYES: 6-0.
Motion carried.

An update was provided on southeast Grinnell sewer rehabilitation project and
Community Development Block grant efforts. No action was taken.

Ongoing and upcoming public works projects were discussed. No action was taken.
PUBLIC SAFETY COMMITTEE

An update was given regarding the Police Chief recruitment process. No action was
taken.

PLANNING COMMITTEE
Equity in Service Delivery process was discussed. No action was taken.

2020 Derecho recovery including tree replacement was discussed. No action was
taken.

The Region 6 Housing Trust Fund Housing Assistance program was discussed. No
action was taken.

INQUIRIES
None.
ADJOURNMENT

The Mayor declared the meeting adjourned at 7:20 p.m.



DAN F. AGNEW, MAYOR

ATTEST:

ANNMARIE WINGERTER, CITY CLERK/FINANCE DIRECTOR



10-02-2020 01:27 PM
VENDOR SET: 01 City of Grinnell, IA
REPORTING: PAID, UNPAID

ACCOUNTS PAYABTLE
OPEN ITEM REPORT
PUBLICATION

======PAYMENT DATES

PAID ITEMS DATES 9/09/2020 THRU 10/05/2020

ITEM DATES
0/00/0000 THRU 99/99/9999

UNPAID ITEMS DATES

VENDOR NAME

ACCESS SYSTEMS LEASING
ACCO

ACORN HOST

AGRI-VATIONS LLC

AHLERS & COONEY, PC

AHRENS PARK FOUNDATION
ALLIANT ENERGY

AMAZON

AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES
AMERICAN SECURITY CABINETS
AMPERAGE MARKETING AND FUN
ARNOLD MOTOR SUPPLY

ASI SIGNAGE INNOVATIONS
AUTOMATIC SYSTEMS CO
AWARDS UNLIMITED

BAKER & TAYLOR -ENT #5103
BAKER & TAYLOR L530345
BAKER & TAYLOR, INC
BALDWIN, OLGA N.

BERNIE LOWE & ASSOCIATES,
BLADES GROUP

BOK FINANCIAL

CAPITAL ONE

CARGILL INCORPORATED
CENTER POINT LARGE PRINT
CHEMSEARCH

CITY DIRECTORY INC
CLAPSADDLE-GARBER ASSOCIAT
COLLECTION SERVICE CENTER
COPSPLUS INC.

CPI TELECOM

DOC'S WRECKER SERVICE

DOOR DOCTOR

EFTPS

ELIXIR

ELLIOTT EQUIPMENT COMPANY
EVIDENT, INC.

FARM BUREAU LIFE INS CO
FASTENAL COMPANY

FIRE SERVICE TRAINING BURE
FORBES OFFICE EQUIPMENT
GALE

GALLAGHER BENEFIT SERVICES
GALLS, LLC-DBA CARPENTER U

0/00/0000 THRU 99/99/9999

DESCRIPTION

COPIER LEASE

LIQUID CHLORINE

SUB

STORM DAMAGE CLEANUP
HOTEL GRINNELL DA
OCT LEASE-AFC
UTILITIES
REFUND-BKS

WEBCAM (COVID-19)
DROP BOX

CREATIVE SVCS
SUPPLIES

FACE SHIELDS (COVID)
REP (WELL #9)
JERSEYS

BKS

YA BKS

BKS

GYMNASTICS

411 WORK COMP

COLD MIX

2020B ACCEPTANCE FEE
REFUND-ANNUAL CONF
SALT

BKS

HAND WIPES (COVID-19)
DIRECTORY

RUNWAY RECONST
CHILD SUPPORT
HOLSTERS

ANNUAL FEE

UPRIGHT TRAILERS (STORM)
REP

FEDERAL WITHHOLDING
411 WORK COMP
GUTTER BROOMS
SUPPLIES

ANNUITY

SUPPLIES

FF1 TRAINING BOOKS
SUPPLIES

BKS

COMP STUDY

UNIFORMS

POSTING DATES=======
0/00/0000 THRU 99/99/9999

0/00/0000 THRU 99/99/9999

GROSS AMOUNT

672.09
3,768.10
155.40
123,990.00
37,024.54
4,017.50
22,196.90
375.28
1,998.15
2,084.00
7,460.00
447.00
975.00
811.00
1,188.00
781.93
55.19
37.06
616.52
10,191.78
1,116.00
600.00
595.00
23,913.12
150.62
233.95
315.00
9,946.29
932.79
790.05
1,000.00
1,050.00
55.00
62,168.90
69.42
387.58
260.96
625.00
29.68
1,010.00
293.79
115.17
937.50
227.16
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VENDOR SET: 01 City of Grinnell, IA OPEN ITEM REPORT
REPORTING: PAID, UNPAID PUBLICATION

ACCOUNTS PAYABTLE PAGE: 2
BANK: ALL

PAID ITEMS DATES

UNPAID ITEMS DATES

======PAYMENT DATES
9/09/2020 THRU 10/05/2020

ITEM DATES
0/00/0000 THRU 99/99/9999

0/00/0000 THRU 99/99/9999

POSTING DATES=======
0/00/0000 THRU 99/99/9999

0/00/0000 THRU 99/99/9999

VENDOR NAME

GATOR EXCAVATING, INC.
GERMAN PLUMBING & HEATING
GRAINGER

GREATER POWESHIEK COMMUNIT
GRINNELL CENTER LLC
GRINNELL CITY OF (TRANSFER
GRINNELL FIRESTONE
GRINNELL IMPLEMENT STORE
GRINNELL OUTDOOR POWER & S
GRINNELL REMODELING & HOME
GRINNELL VOL FIRE DEPT
GRINNELL-NEWBURG SCHOOL
GRMC OCCUPATIONAL HEALTH S
GRONEWOLD, BELL, KYHNN & C
GRUHN BACKHOE & TILING
HAWKEYE FIRE & SAFETY CO
HERALD REGISTER
HOFFSTETTER LAWN & LANDSCA
IMWCA

IOWA CENTRAL COMMUNITY COL
IOWA CODIFICATION INC

IOWA COMMUNICATIONS NETWOR
IOWA DEPT OF TRANSPORTATIO
IOWA INSURANCE COMMISSIONE
IOWA LAW ENFORCEMENT ACADE
IOWA ONE CALL

IPERS

JASPER CONSTRUCTION SERVIC
JASPER COUNTY HEALTH DEPT
JD FINANCIAL - THEISEN'S
JD FINANCIAL-THEISEN'S (LI
JD FINANCIAL-VAN WALL
JENSEN HTG & AIR CONDITION
KENNETT, MARILYN

KEY COOPERATIVE GRINNELL
KEYSTONE LABORATORIES INC
KILBURG EQUIPMENT LLC

KOCH OFFICE GROUP

LINDER TIRE SERVICE

LOWRY ELECTRIC

LOWRY, RONALD D.

MANATTS INC

MEARDON, SUEPPEL & DOWNER
MEFPRSTI

DESCRIPTION

PAY REQ #1-IMMANUEL LUTHERAN
REP

SUPPLIES

GREATER POWESHIEK FOUNDATION
HOTEL GRINNELL PYMT
TRANS TO LIB

REP

PARTS

REP (STORM)

REP

VOL PAY

GHS 2019-2020 YEARBOOK
PHYSICAL/JPA

PAYROLL COMPUTATION
REP - WATER MAIN BREAK
INSPECTION

AD-POLICE OFFICER
MOWING

WORKER'S COMP 20-21
TRAINING CLASS

SEPT 2020 SUPPLEMENT
DATA LINE

STOP SIGNS (STORM)
509A FILING FEE
FIREARMS SCHOOL (BS)
LOCATES

MATCH TO I-QUE

STORM DAMAGE CLEANUP
POOL INSPECTION
SUPPLIES

MULCH

PARTS

REP (STORM)

REIMB-REG VIRTUAL ILA CONF
PROPANE

TESTS

REP

DESK PANELS (COVID-19
REP

REP (STORM)

MTHLY SVC-SEPT 2020
STORM DAMAGE CLEANUP
LEGAL FEES

MFPRST

GROSS AMOUNT

52,643.
724.
74.

80.
33,799.
60,612.
162.
195.
101.
648.
1,700.
60.
359.
4,385.
3,317.
218.
2,117.
2,218.
13,364.
60.
415,

8.
2,049.
110.
800.
282.
31,521.
294,125,
493,
82.

79.

59,
158.
370.
2,181.
3,345.
194.
1,100.
330.
91.
2,166.
12,566.
3,800.
.18

32,734

02
41
64
00
74
16
05
20
25
65
00
00
00
00
29
83
85
00
00
00
00
33
84
00
00
10
26
00
00
67
70
05
50
00
60
50
26
12
64
89
67
25
00
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VENDOR SET: 01 City of Grinnell, IA OPEN ITEM REPORT BANK: ALL

REPORTING: PAID, UNPAID PUBLICATION

======PAYMENT DATES ITEM DATES POSTING DATES=======

PAID ITEMS DATES 9/09/2020 THRU 10/05/2020

0/00/0000 THRU 99/99/9999

UNPAID ITEMS DATES

VENDOR NAME

0/00/0000 THRU 99/99/9999

DESCRIPTION

0/00/0000 THRU 99/99/9999

0/00/0000 THRU 99/99/9999

GROSS AMOUNT

MICRO MARKETING LLC BKS 162.39
MID-IOWA SOLID WASTE EQUIP 25 YD REAR LOAD REFUSE VEHICLE 74,196.00
MIDWEST AMBULANCE OF IOWA MTHLY FEE (OCT 2020) 22,500.00
MIKE SHUTTS MOWING, LLC MOWING 2,745.00
MISCELLANEOUS HOBBS, STACIA:REFUND 520.00
MUNICIPAL EMERGENCY SERVIC WARM DETECTOR (COVID) 1,492.88
MUNICIPAL SUPPLY INC MISC DIST 1,966.35
NCL OF WISCONSIN, INC. SUPPLIES 161.44
NEW CENTURY FARM SERVICE DIESEL 14,256.42
NIHLES, TONY R STORM DAMAGE CLEANUP 60,000.00
NORTHWAY WELL & PUMP REPACK #4 BOOSTER 1,010.25
NTOA MBRSHP (NA) 50.00
O'HALLORAN INTERNATIONAL REP 355.00
O'HALLORAN, TIM REP 772.60
O'KEEFE ELEVATOR COMPANY, MTNCE 177.17
O'REILLY AUTO PARTS SUPPLIES 79.61
OFFICE EXPRESS PAPER 335.83
OVERDRIVE, INC. J PROG 418.60
PAUL'S ACE HARDWARE SUPPLIES (STORM) 256.71
PENWORTHY COMPANY BKS 252.66
PETERSON CONTRACTORS, INC. PAY REQ #2-16TH AVE CONST 198,923.40
PETTY CASH - DRAKE LIBRARY SUPPLIES/SUB/BK DELIVERY 33.83
PETTY CASH - POLICE DEPT SUPPLIES 127.54
POWESHIEK CO CLERK OF COUR CHILD SUPPORT 275.00
POWESHIEK CO TREASURER PER CAPITA 1,536.33
POWESHIEK TRANSFER STATION LANDFILL FEES 30,819.10
POWESHIEK WATER ASSOC RURAL WATER 168.00
PRIMEPOINT INVESTIGATIONS, POLY EXAM SVC 363.92
PROQUEST LLC CATALOG ENHANCEMENT 1,490.56
QUICK & CLEAN INC CLEANING SVC 4,050.00
QUILL CORPORATION SUPPLIES 159.72
RACOM CORPORATION PAGERS 1,499.00
RDG PLANNING & DESIGN VETS MEM BLDG RENOV 24,646.85
REIGNING CHAMPS FOOTBALL L SUPPLIES 3,090.00
RELYANT WATER COOLER 31.50
REPUBLIC SERVICES OF IOWA RECYCLING FEES (AUG 20) 1,617.84
RKB SYSTEMS LLC REP 1,000.70
S & S ELECTRIC REP (STORM) 424.55
SCHAEFFER MFG. CO. SvC 438.30
SCHARNWEBER WATER CONDITIO REP - WATER MAIN BREAK 547.50
SCHENDEL PEST CONTROL CO WASP CONTROL 100.00
SHARP EDGE TRIMMING LLC MOWING 7,335.00
SHRED-IT USA SHREDDING 142.18
SHUTTS, BRAD MOWING 757.00



10-02-2020 01:27 PM

VENDOR SET: 01 City of Grinnell,

REPORTING: PAID, UNPAID

======PAYMENT DATES
9/09/2020 THRU 10/05/2020

PAID ITEMS DATES

UNPAID ITEMS DATES

VENDOR NAME

ACCOUNTS PAYABTLE
OPEN ITEM REPORT
PUBLICATION

ITEM DATES
0/00/0000 THRU 99/99/9999

0/00/0000 THRU 99/99/9999

DESCRIPTION

POSTING DATES=======
0/00/0000 THRU 99/99/9999

0/00/0000 THRU 99/99/9999

GROSS AMOUNT

SILYNX COMMUNICATIONS INC.
SISCO

SKC COMMUNICATION PRODUCTS
STANARD & ASSOCIATES INC
STOOPS FREIGHTLINER

STOREY KENWORTHY

STRAND EXCAVATING, INC.
TASC

TEMP ASSOCIATES

THE STANDARD

TNT TUCKPOINTING & BLDG RE
TOTAL CHOICE SHIPPING & PR
TREASURER STATE OF IOWA
TRIPLETT COMPANIES

TYLER TECHNOLOGIES

ULINE

UNIFIRST CORPORATION

US BANK EQUIPMENT FINANCE
USA BLUE BOOK

VAN MAANEN TREE SERVICE, L
VEENSTRA & KIMM

VERIZON WIRELESS

VOYA (ING)

WALMART

WATTS TECHNOLOGICS, INC
WES FINCH AUTO PLAZA
WINDSTREAM

WINDSTREAM COMMUNICATIONS,
WINGERTER, ANN

WOODRIVER ENERGY LLC

ZEBEC OF NORTH AMERICA

** TOTAL ** -City of Grinnell

CONTROL BOX

SELF FUNDING

ADD ZOOM TO CC (COVID19)
POL TESTS/CERTS

TRUCK FOR GARBAGE TRUCK
DELINQ/DISC NOTICES
STORM DAMAGE CLEANUP
FLEX PLAN CONTRIBUTIONS
TEMP HIRES

LIFE INSURANCE

REP BASEMENT DOORWAY
SUPPLIES

STATE WITHHOLDING
SUPPLIES

INCODE TRAINING (AW)
SUPPLIES (STORM)

SHOP TOWELS

COPIER LEASES

SUPPLIES

STORM DAMAGE CLEANUP
16TH AVE ENG SVC
WIRELESS SVC

EMPLOYEE VOLTRY CONTR.
SUPPLIES

BATTERY

REP

TELEPHONE

PC SVC-AUG 2020
REIMB-POSTAGE

GAS

TUBES

2,198.44
59,308.06
8,397.50
37.00
94,804.00
278.49
22,506.25
5,018.55
7,471.71
646.13
2,000.00
1,646.99
12,802.00
47.44
321.25
148.34
35.46
1,548.61
1,783.89
6,400.00
42,924.25
970.43
7,852.55
35.80
125.00
772.76
2,542.64
2,880.00
41.95
1,892.67
189.40

1,640,489.36 350,206.83-

PAGE: 4
BANK: ALL
1,290,282.53



10-02-2020 01:27 PM
VENDOR SET: 01 City of Grinnell, IA
REPORTING: PAID, UNPAID

======PAYMENT DATES
9/09/2020 THRU 10/05/2020

PAID ITEMS DATES

UNPAID ITEMS DATES

PAID ITEMS
PARTIALLY PAID
UNPAID ITEMS
VOID ITEMS

** TOTALS **

ACCOUNTS PAYABTLE
OPEN ITEM REPORT

PUBLICATION

ITEM DATES

PAGE:
BANK:

0/00/0000 THRU 99/99/9999

0/00/0000 THRU 99/99/9999

REPORT TOTALS
GROSS PAYMENTS
350,206.83 350,206.83CR
0.00 0.00
1,290,282.53 0.00
0.00 0.00

1,640,489.36 350,206.83CR

UNPATID RECAP

UNPAID INVOICE TOTALS
UNPAID DEBIT MEMO TOTALS

UNAPPLIED CREDIT MEMO TOTALS

** UNPAID TOTALS **

POSTING DATES=======
0/00/0000 THRU 99/99/9999

0/00/0000 THRU 99/99/9999

BALANCE

0.00
0.00
1,290,282.53
0.00

1,290,282.53

1,290,335.96
0.00
53.43CR

1,290,282.53

ALL



10-02-2020 01:27 PM ACCOUNTS PAYABTLE PAGE:

VENDOR SET: 01 City of Grinnell, IA OPEN ITEM REPORT BANK: ALL
REPORTING: PAID, UNPAID PUBLICATTION
======PAYMENT DATES ITEM DATES POSTING DATES=======
PAID ITEMS DATES : 9/09/2020 THRU 10/05/2020 0/00/0000 THRU 99/99/9999 0/00/0000 THRU 99/99/9999
UNPAID ITEMS DATES : 0/00/0000 THRU 99/99/9999 0/00/0000 THRU 99/99/9999

FUND TOTALS

001  GENERAL FUND 184,280.36
002 VETERANS MEM - GEN 27,060.00
003 LIBRARY - GENERAL FUND 21,988.41
004 CITY HALL RES - GENERAL 9,497.62
010 BUILDING & PLANNING - GEN 8,809.70
110 ROAD USE FUND - SPEC REV 561,487.03
112 T&A EMP BEN- SPEC REV 104,110.77
125 URBAN REN - TIF 2,486.00
138  MED INS RESERVE - SPEC RV 13,327.23
140  MFPRSI MED ONLY - SPEC RV 8,693.20
145 HOTEL/MOTEL TAX - SPC REV 2,740.17
177 POLICE FORFEITURE FUND 2,198.44
200 DEBT SERV - 32,409.37
315  CLNS FY 19-20 800.00
318 REED STREET (1ST TO 6TH) 6,986.00
319 PARK STREET PROJECTS 7,758.00
320 SE SEWER LINING & MANHOLE 9,776.00
350 AIRPORT DEV - CAP PROJ 9,946.29
361 STORM WA QUALITY PROJECTS 5,497.40
367 CLNS FY 20-21 - CAP PROJ 1,948.99
369  REINVESTMENT PROJECT 33,799.74
371  WATER TOWER PROJECT 770.95
372 BIKE TRAIL PROJECT 2,254.00
373 8TH AVENUE STR CONST PROJ 3,569.00
375 I-80 INTERCHANGE PROJECT 6,646.85
377  16TH AVE BOX CULVERT 205,236.30
494 SAN EQMT REP FUND-SP RV 169,000.00
610 WATER FUND 69,804.25
620 SEWER OPERATION AND MAINT 30,465.12
630 STORM SEWER FUND 35,961.05
670 SOLID WASTE 61,181.12
GRAND TOTAL 1,640,489.36



Applicant License Application ( LE0002964 )

Name of Applicant: CASEY'S MARKETING COMPANY

Name of Business (DBA): CASEY'S GENERAL STORE #3617
Address of Premises: 635 LANG CREEK AVE.

City Grinnell County: Poweshiek Zip: 50112
Business (515) 446-6404
Mailing PO BOX 3001
City ANKENY State |1A Zip: 50021

Contact Person

Name JESSICA FISHER-COMSTOCK, STORE OPERATIONS
Phone: (515) 446-6404 Email JESSICA.FISHER@CASEYS.COM

Classification Class E Liquor License (LE)

Term:12 months
Effective Date: 11/01/2019

Expiration Date: 10/31/2020
Privileges:

Class B Wine Permit

Class C Beer Permit (Carryout Beer)

Class E Liguor License (LE)
Sunday Sales

Status of Business

BusinessType: Publicly Traded Corporation
Corporate ID Number: XXXXXXXXX Federal Employer ID XXXXXXXXX
Ownership

42-0935283 CASEY'S GENERAL
QTNARE INC

First Name: 42-0935283 Last Name:  CASEY'S GENERAL STORE, INC.
City: ANKENY State: lowa Zip: 50021
Position: OWNER

% of Ownership: 100.00% U.S. Citizen: Yes

JOHN SOUPENE

First Name: JOHN Last Name: SOUPENE

City: ANKNEY State: lowa Zip: 50023
Position: VICE-PRESIDENT

% of Ownership: 0.00% U.S. Citizen: Yes

JULIA JACKOWSKI
First Name: JULIA Last Name: JACKOWSKI



City: URBANDALE
Position: SECRETARY
% of Ownership: 0.00%
JAMES PISTILLO

First Name: JAMES
City: URBANDALE
Position: TREASURER

% of Ownership: 0.00%
MEGAN ELFERS

First Name: MEGAN
City: CLIVE
Position: PRESIDENT

% of Ownership: 0.00%

Insurance Company Information

State: lowa Zip: 50322

U.S. Citizen: Yes

Last Name: PISTILLO
State: lowa Zip: 50323

U.S. Citizen: Yes

Last Name: ELFERS
State: lowa Zip: 50325

U.S. Citizen: Yes

Bond Effective 2

Outdoor Service Effective

Temp Transfer Effective Date:

Policy Effective Date: 11/01/2019

Insurance Company: Merchants Bonding Company

Policy Expiration 01/01/1900
Dram Cancel Date:
Outdoor Service Expiration

Temp Transfer Expiration Date:




Applicant License Application ( LA0001564 )

Name of Applicant: Mayflower Homes Inc.

Name of Business (DBA): Mayflower Homes Inc.

Address of Premises: 619 Park Street

Business (641) 236-6151
Mailing 616 Broad Street

City Grinnell County: Poweshiek Zip: 50112

City Grinnell State |A Zip: 50112

Contact Person

Name Scott Gruhn

Phone: (641) 236-6151 Email sgruhn@mayflowerhomes.com

Classification Class A Liquor License (LA) (Private Club)

Term:12 months

Effective Date: 10/22/2020

Expiration Date: 10/21/2021

Privileges:
Class A Liguor License (LA) (Private Club)
Sunday Sales

Status of Business

BusinessType: Privately Held Corporation
Corporate ID Number: XXXXXXXXX Federal Employer ID XXXXXXXXX
Ownership

Scott Gruhn

First Name: Scott Last Name: Gruhn

City: Grinnell State: lowa Zip: 50112
Position: Dir. of Foodservice

% of Ownership: 0.00% U.S. Citizen: Yes

Insurance Company Information

Insurance Company: lllinois Casualty Co

Policy Effective Date: Policy Expiration

Bond Effective Dram Cancel Date:

Outdoor Service Effective Outdoor Service Expiration
Temp Transfer Effective Temp Transfer Expiration Date:




Applicant License Application ( LC0036767 )

Name of Applicant:  West Side Family Dining Inc

Name of Business (DBA): West Side Family Restaurant

Address of Premises: 229 6th Ave W

City Grinnell County: Poweshiek Zip: 50112
Business (641) 236-5939
Mailing 229 6th Ave W
City Grinnell State 1A Zip: 50112

Contact Person

Name Matthew Blankenfeld
Phone: (641) 236-5939 Email grinnellwestside@gmail.com

Classification Class C Liguor License (LC) (Commercial)

Term:12 months

Effective Date: 04/19/2021
Expiration Date:
Privileges:

Class C Liquor License (LC) (Commercial)

Status of Business

BusinessType: Privately Held Corporation
Corporate ID Number: XXXXXXXXX Federal Employer ID XXXXXXXXX
Ownership

Matthew Blankenfeld

First Name: Matthew Last Name: Blankenfeld

City: Grinnell State: lowa Zip: 50112
Position: President

% of Ownership: 100.00% U.S. Citizen: Yes

Insurance Company Information

Insurance Company: lllinois Casualty Co

Policy Effective Date: 04/19/2020 Policy Expiration 04/18/2021
Bond Effective Dram Cancel Date:

Outdoor Service Effective Outdoor Service Expiration

Temp Transfer Effective Temp Transfer Expiration Date:




	MONDAY, SEPTEMBER 21, 2020 AT 7:00 P.M.
	The Council acknowledged receipt of the previous meeting minutes and other communications as follows:
	PUBLIC WORKS AND GROUNDS COMMITTEE
	PUBLIC SAFETY COMMITTEE
	PLANNING COMMITTEE
	INQUIRIES
	None.

